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City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: February 27, 2008 Agenda Date Requested: March 6, 2008
Time Requested: 10 minutes

To:  Liquor Board

From: Planning Division, Development Services

Subject Title: Action to approve a ‘full bar liquor sales’ and ‘packaged liquor’ liquor license for
Courtney Edwin Cardinal, Carson Gaming Hotels, dba Courtyard by Marriott Carson City,
located at 3870 South Carson Street, Carson City.

Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor
Board.

Type of Action Requested:

( ) Resolution () Ordinance
(X) Formal Action/Motion () Other (Specify)
Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: ( )Yes (X)No

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a ‘full bar liquor sales’ and ‘packaged liquor’
liquor license for Courtney Edwin Cardinal, Carson Gaming Hotels, dba Courtyard by Marriott
Carson City, located at 3870 South Carson Street, Carson City, including the Non-Refundable
Investigation Fee of $575.00, the Original New Application Fee of $1,000.00, and the Liquor
License Per Quarter Fee of $225.00. Additionally, all applicants, sellers or servers of liquor
must attend the Sheriff’s Office Servers Education class within three months of the business
opening.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve
all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13((1).

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13
Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or
2) Deny

Supporting Material: 1) Background check from Sheriff’s Office
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MEMO TO: Board of Supervisors/Liquor Board

FROM: Walter A. Sullivan, Development Services Director bﬂ

DATE: March 6, 2008

SUBJECT: Liquor License for Courtney Edwin Cardinal

Should the Board take positive action in approving a ‘full bar liquor sales’ and
‘packaged liquor’ liquor license for Courtney Edwin Cardinal on March 6, 2008, an
additional condition of approval should be placed on the action.

In addition to the condition of approval that ‘all applicants, sellers or servers of liquor
must attend the Sheriff’s Office Servers Education Class with three months of the
business opening’, a condition should be added that ‘this approval is subject to a final
approval of the Courtyard by Marriott hotel by the Carson City Development
Services Building Division, and approval of a business license by the Development

Services Business License Division’.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 8§87-2180.

WAS/rmj



CITY OF CARSON CITY

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6, Carson City, NV 89706
(775)887-2105 Fax (775)887-2202

/ : — Loy /ﬂ i / " P,
Full Name of Applicant(s) ‘/,Ov.@'ﬁ/c’/_-,' e Mu.,/?-d o/v’r&/[ Account #_0% - ASY 90

Corporate Name Carson Gaming Hotels, LLC
Fictitious Firm Name Courtyard by Marriott Carson City pai. Filed 2/11/08
3870 S. Carson St. Carson City, NV 89701 Business Phon 17_( S5 "i;'g '})

Business Location -
Mailing Address_“(70_ 5S¢ i awy (0% Lapser Y o/ 1% Home Phone 775 — 57/ — 5% ]
L4 rd

Date Liquor Sales will start? 3/15/07 Management Agreement on file? Y&S
Type of Liquor Sales: & Full bar liquor sales O Dining room w/beer & wine
(check all that apply) @ Packaged Liquor Q Wholesaler

L3 Dining room w/full liquor 0 Manufacturer

3 Packaged beer & wine O Additional Bar(s) @ location (§____)

Q Combo Packaged & on-premise liquor license
List ALL owners, partners or corporate officers below:

Garry V. Goett President/CEO 11917 Oakland Hills Dr. Las Vegas, NV 89141 (702) 617-1157
Name & Title Address Phone #
R. Brett Goett Executive VP 8501 N. Sendero Tres M Paradise Valley, AZ 85253 (480) 767-9750
Name & Title Address Phone #
Name & Title Address Phone ¥

Are you familiar with Nevada Liquor Laws? Byes Uno
Have you ever obtained a liquor license before? QDyes Qno If yes, where?

‘ Non-Refundable Investigation Fee § 75 @ - Date Paid _Fe b | S, 2008
rev ) wald s Original New Application Fee s & = Date Paid
i —2 Liquor License Per Quarter $__o- 5 %2 ~Date Paid -
By Brewdo. Sonthez - who < no longtV applying for- litemsiv
MI_O_N_ 1 hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge am;]belie]f  understand that this
liquor license, if approved. may not be transferred to any other person or to any other location, without prior approval by the Liguor

Board. { further undersiand the investigation period m ,b%foror-ﬁve (45) days or longey for processing.
P T T
Signature % Date 2/11/08
[ i

. (=
Signature Date

Signature Date

Witnessed by: _‘_{W/f}(/yv s Date _Eﬁ[o IS )O@(

FOR SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY ===
901 E Musser St., Carson City, NV 89701
(775)887-2020 x 1400

Date Applicant Fingerprinted By File #
Date Applicant Fingerprinted By File #
Date Applicant F ingerprinted By File #
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